

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

Main Campus, Bankura Bock-II, P.O.-Purandarpur, Dist.-Bankura, PIN-722 155

.....

30th January, 2021

NOTICE

It is our immense pleasure to inform you that 'Interface', Bankura University (An Interdisciplinary Research Platform) is going to launch their annual and peer-reviewed online journal "Interface: Bankura University Journal of Interdisciplinary Research" in the month of February, 2021. Teachers, Scholars and Students are requested to submit their original research papers and book reviews at interfacejournal@bankurauniv.ac.in by 7 February, 2021.

Guidelines for authors:

- 1. Word Limit: 2500-3000 words including footnotes, references
- 2. Font Name: Times New Roman
- 3. Font Size: 16 for Heading; 12 for body text and 10 for Footnote
- 4. Line Space: 1.5
- 5. We recommend APA style (7th edition) for the contributors. Please see the link below:

https://owl.purdue.edu/owl/research_and_citation/apa_style/apa_formatting_and_style_guide/apa_changes_7th_edition.html

In case of any difficulty, please feel free to contact with the following persons:

Mr. Sukhendu Das, Assistant Professor, Department of English, Bankura University (+91 9832850405)

Dr. Kaushik Ghosh, Assistant Professor, Department of Political Science, Bankura University (+ 91 9434824873)

Mr. Nirupam Hazra, Assistant Professor, Department of Social Work, Bankura University (+91 7908962162)

Queries are to be addressed at interfacejournal@bankurauniv.ac.in

With best regards,

Team Interface